G
eneration
5
G
5
-D
I
Features

T5
T5HO
Ordering Guide
DIM = Dimming Ballast
EPC = Emergency Battery Pack
EMC= Emergency Circuit
TCW= Two Circuit Wiring
SPEC= Specular Side Reflectors
OTH = Other options available,
see page 355
G
eneration
5
G
5
-D
I
Photometry
0
45
90
CANDELA DISTRIBUTION
Vert.
Angle 0 22.5 45 67.5 90
0 224 224 224 224 224
5 149 202 163 235 205
15 234 206 217 201 208
25 191 171 183 192 207
35 152 153 134 89 80
45 108 100 63 39 33
55 66 52 32 29 27
65 10 18 17 22 26
75 5 5 7 13 18
85 1 2 2 3 4
95 292 278 277 261 236
105 597 793 814 891 868
115 797 1228 1301 1364 1302
125 1063 1556 1757 1801 1830
135 1243 1792 1994 2182 2201
145 1405 1802 2235 2315 2288
155 1543 1790 2103 2371 2582
165 1672 1728 1981 2022 2088
175 1437 1752 1626 1718 1582
180 1715 1715 1715 1715 1715
COEFFICIENTS OF UTILIZATION–ZONAL CAVITY METHOD
pfc = 0.20
pcc .8 .7 .5 .3 .1 0
pw .7 .5 .3 .1 .7 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 0
RCR
0 83 83 83 83 72 72 72 72 50 50 50 30 30 30 12 12 12 4
1 76 72 69 66 65 62 60 58 44 42 41 27 26 25 10 10 10 3
2 69 63 58 54 59 55 51 47 38 36 34 23 22 21 9 9 9 3
3 63 55 50 45 54 48 43 40 34 31 28 21 19 18 7 7 7 3
4 57 49 43 38 49 42 37 33 30 27 24 18 17 15 6 6 6 2
5 53 43 37 32 45 38 32 28 27 23 21 16 15 13 5 5 5 2
6 48 39 32 28 41 34 28 24 24 20 18 15 13 11 5 5 5 2
7 44 35 28 24 38 30 25 21 21 18 15 13 11 10 4 4 4 2
8 41 31 25 21 35 27 22 18 19 16 13 12 10 9 4 4 4 2
9 38 28 22 18 33 25 20 16 18 14 12 11 9 8 3 3 3 1
10 35 26 20 16 30 22 17 14 16 13 10 10 8 7 3 3 3 1
Total Luminaire Optical
Efficiency = 86.2%